

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 20084 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Satya Narayan Pandey

**Respondent :-** Chairman L.I.C. Of India And 2 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arun Kumar Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Manish Goyal(Senior Adv.)

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Perused the inquiry report.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner urges that though this matter was one relating to imposition of a major penalty with terminal consequences but the establishment did not examine witnesses in support of the charges.

It is pointed out by the Court that there is no pleadings in his behalf in the writ petition.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner may file a supplementary affidavit after verifying records and seeking instructions from the petitioner.

Adjourned to **25.11.2024** in the **top ten** causes of the day.

**Order Date :-** 7.11.2024

Vijay