

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 20084 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Satya Narayan Pandey

**Respondent :-** Chairman L.I.C. Of India And 2 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Arun Kumar Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Manish Goyal(Senior Adv.)

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned to **10.12.2024.**

To be taken up in the additional cause list, amongst the **top ten** cases of the day.

**Order Date :-** 2.12.2024

I. Batabyal