

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 20084 of 2017

Petitioner :- Satya Narayan Pandey

Respondent :- Chairman L.I.C. Of India And 2 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- Manish Goyal(Senior Adv.)

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

Ms. Sakshi Mehrotra, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit.

In case the counter affidavit is not forthcoming on the next date of listing, the respondent no. 3 shall appear in person along with the records to assist the Court.

List this matter on 16.07.2025.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

Vandit